

27 M A C T 302/25 RAHUL Vs. CCL BHOLE

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar and Sh. Nand Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sunil Dahiya and Sh. Shantanu Kasuhik, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Parul Tyagi, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 have move an application alongwith reply to the petition for taking the reply on record after condoning the delay. Considering the fact that issues are not going to change after taking the reply on record, the application is allowed. WS is taken on record.

It is, however, pointed out by ld. counsels that there is typographical mistakes in the first issue framed on last date of hearing as the particulars mentioned in the issue are wrong.

The same is corrected and issue no. 1 is reframed as under:

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record following issues are framed as under:-

*1. Whether petitioner Rahul, S/o Sh. Narender Singh suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 11.02.2025 at about 02:00 am, near Jhaj Wali Kothi, jagdamba Market, Aman Vihar Delhi due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no. DL 11 PE 6858*

*which was being driven by driver CCL  
Bhole S/o Sh. Raju on the said date, time and  
place? OPP.*

LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file  
report on 22.11.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
27.09.2025