

34 M A C T 302/25
RAHUL Vs. CCL BHOLE

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Nand Kumar and Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Sh. Prince Gupta and Ms Ravina, Ld. Counsels for R1 and R2.

Ms. Parul Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company (through VC).

Two copies of pan card, aadhar card, bank passbook and photographs filed, same is taken on record.

An application on behalf of petitioner with prayer to issue the disability certificate. For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed off accordingly

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 17.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.11.2025