

39 M A C T 302/25
RAHUL Vs. CCL BHOLE

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Nand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Prince Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Parul Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

The assessment of disability of petitioner is not complete.
Notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to file the report on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that Ld. LC has not shown his interest and request to change the Ld. LC. Thus, previous Ld. LC Sh. Varun Lohchab is discharged. **Sh. Rajneesh Sharma, Enrl No.D/5739/25, Mob. No.98217-98886 is appointed as new Ld. LC** on same terms and conditions mentioned in order dated 04.08.2025. Ahlmad is directed to inform the new Ld. LC on whatsapp. Ld LC is directed to conclude the evidence of both parties and file report on NDOH.

List on 23.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.01.2026