

64 M A C T 302/25
RAHUL Vs. CCL BHOLE

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nand Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sunil Dahiya, ld. proxy counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Parul Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.
Sh. Rajneesh Sharma, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC has filed interim report after concluding PE.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the
evidence of respondents and file report on NDOH.

Notice be also issued to MS BSA Hospital to
forward the report of disability on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner
on 16.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.03.2026