

58 M A C T 302/25  
RAHUL Vs. CCL BHOLE

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Prince Gupta and Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld.  
counsels for R1 and R2.

Ms. Parul Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording  
evidence. It is stated that RE of insurance has concluded. Ld.  
counsels for R1 and R2 seeking time to lead RE. Therefore, LC  
is directed to conclude evidence of R1 and R2 and file report by  
NDOH.

Naib court informs that Sh. Mahender Prajapati,  
Statistical Officer from BSA Hospital has telephonically  
requested for 15 days time to file report on disability. Therefore,  
fresh notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to file report on  
NDOH.

List on 01.08.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
16.05.2026